36-4233459 16535 ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 185,509   185,509 185,509

13-3333609 32220 21ST CENTURY NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 666,864 544  3   547 666,317 666,317

9999999 Totals 33,803,355 165,128 776,586 9   908,791 32,894,564 32,894,564

1. Total 32,894,564

2. Line 1 x .20 6,578,913

3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 341,080

4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 6,919,993

5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 19 x1000) 32,365,484

6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F- Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000)

7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 6, Section 2, Col 15 x 1000)

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 39,285,477

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 39,243,804,926  39,243,804,926

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 4,575,989,490 1,500,969 4,577,490,459

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 64,137,815 (38,323,433) 25,814,382

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 78,446  78,446

5. Other assets  1,740,220,263 (5,995,620) 1,734,224,643

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  544,594,729 544,594,729

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 45,624,230,940 501,776,644 46,126,007,584

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 16,427,025,910 542,120,212 16,969,146,123

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 1,623,195,507  1,623,195,507

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 9,903,638,512 3,328,951 9,906,967,463

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 296,683,758 172,554 296,856,312

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 5,830,881 (680,455) 5,150,426

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 2,331,433 (2,331,433)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 32,454,591 118,636 32,573,227

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 39,285,477 (39,285,477)

18. Other liabilities 1,733,837,247 (1,666,345) 1,732,170,903

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 30,064,283,316 501,776,644 30,566,059,960

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 15,559,947,624 XXX 15,559,947,624

22. Totals (Line 38) 45,624,230,940 501,776,644 46,126,007,584

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

 96

CIFG/Allstate Insurance Company, L.P. (DE)

FEIN# 80-0952929

New Lost Rabbit, LLC (MS)

FEIN# 45-3073579

Ivantage Insurance Brokers Inc. (CAN)

Esurance Insurance Company of Canada (CAN)